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REPUBLICAN

Register of Deeds— Concluded

Plymouth
District

IE
> an

Abington 566
Bridgewater 422
Brockton 1581
Carver 146
Duxbury 974
East Bridgewater . . 488
Halifax 265
Hanover 667
Hanson 402
Hingham 1676
Hull 181
Kingston 422
Lakeville 172
Marion 424
Marshfield 836
Mattapoisett 409
Middleborough. . . . 499
Norwell 653
Pembroke 674
Plymouth 1071
Plympton 115
Rochester 149
Rockland 377
Scituate 1066
Wareham 1062
West Bridgewater. . 731
Whitman 629

Totals 16657

Suffolk

District

Boston . .

Chelsea .

Revere . .

Winthrop

Totals ,

CQ

75
71

278
26
114
106
42
82
90

241
92
89
17
42
136
65
62
113
121
378
25
15
92
197
256
124
108

3057

9366

Worcester
District

Athol
Auburn
Barre
Berlin
Blackstone ....
Bolton
Boylston
Brookfield
Charlton
Clinton
Douglas
Dudley
East Brookfield.

641
493
1859
172

1088
594
307
749
492
1917
273
511
189
466
972
474
561
766
795
1449
140
164
469
1263
1318
855
737

19714

o
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner

Barnstable County

Cities and . ;;;

Towns

Barnstable
Bourne
Brewster
Chatham
Dennis
Eastham
Falmouth
Harwich
Mashpee
Orleans
Provincetown
Sandwich
Truro
Wellfleet
Yarmouth

Total 1 1403

-> ™
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner— Continued

Bristol County

Cities and
Towns

Acushnet
Attleboro
Berkley
Dartmouth
Dighton
Easton
Fairhaven
Fall River
Freetown
Mansfield
New Bedford
North Attleborough .

Norton
Raynham
Rehoboth
Seekonk
Somerset
Swansea
Taunton
Westport

Cities and
Towns

Chilmark. . . .

Edgartown . .

Gay Head . . .

Gosnold ....
Oak Bluffs. . .

Tisbury
West Tisbury

E
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner— Continued

Essex County Franklin County

Cities and
Towns

<

Amesbury 458
Andover 1451
Beverly 1444
Boxford 313
Danvers 1364
Essex 224
Georgetown 173
Gloucester 1187
Groveland 234
Hamilton 693
Haverhill 1356
Ipswich 888
Lawrence 1023
Lynn 1683
Lynnfield 694
Manchester 484
Marblehead 1248
Merrimac 188
Methuen 1402
Middleton 89
Nahant 165
Newbury 336
Newburyport .... 767
North Andover. .. , 488
Peabody 641
Rockport 635
Rowley 185
Salem 630
Salisbury 212
Saugus 496
Swampscott 507
Topsfield 324
Wenham 316
West Newbury .... 332

Total 22630

CQ

424
398
632
70

554
98
62

631
69
329
526
503
554
783
182
213
500
62

974
39
79
128
695
182
343
248
58

425
129
132
301
79
90
195

882
1850
2076
383
1918
322
235
1818
303
1022
1882
1391
1578
2466
876
697
1748
250

2376
128
244
464
1462
670
985
883
243
1055
341
630
808
403
406
527

5 10687 33322

Cities and
Towns

Ashfield 201
Bernardston 316
Buckland 271
Charlemont 162
Colrain 123
Conway 102
Deerfield 552
Erving 98
Gill 58
Greenfield 902
Hawley 37
Heath 49
Leverett 45
Leyden 69
Monroe 6
Montague 530
New Salem 33
Northfield 367
Orange 165
Rowe 41

Shelburne 300
Shutesbury 37
Sunderland 118
Warwick 38
Wendell 15

Whately 117

Total 4752

CQ

19
36
52
18
14
22
195
19
13

115
4
3

10
13

I

178
7

30
14
11

60
3

24
7

3

26

897

Hampden County

2<S
ll. M

Cities and
Towns

Agawam 260
Blandford 52
Brimfield 66
Chester 7
Chicopee 825
East Longmeadow . 498
Granville 22
Hampden 90
Holland 21
Holyoke 653
Longmeadow 765
Ludlow 124
Monson 140
Montgomery 31
Palmer 162
Russell 33
Southwick 85
Springfield 1965
Tolland . 7
Wales 14
West Springfield. . . 466
Westfield 596
Wilbraham 452

Total 7334

220
352
323
180
137
124
747
117
71

1017
41
52
55
82
7

708
40

397
179
52

360
40
142
45
18

143

5649
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner— Continued

Hampshire County Middlesex County— Concluded

_j'0
13 D.

Cities and ^
§

Towns * Z
v o

Amherst 432
Belchertown 76
Chesterfield 34
Cummington 35
Easthampton 247
Goshen 43
Granbv 121
Hadley 85
Hatfield 24
Huntington 45
Middlefield 22
Northampton .... 366
Pelham 41
Plainfield 15
South Hadley 338
Southampton 112
Ware 74
Westhampton 39
Williamsburg 67
Worthington 43

Total 2259

o i
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner— Concluded

Plymouth County Worcester County

Cities and
Towns

Abington
Bridgewater ....
Brockton
Carver
Duxbury
East Bridgewater
Halifax
Hanover
Hanson
Hingham
Hull
Kingston
Lakeville
Marion
Marshfield
Mattapoisett ....
Middleborough. .

Norwell
Pembroke
Plymouth
Plympton
Rochester
Rockland
Scituate
Wareham
West Bridgewater
Whitman

Total 16670

"o Of*
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REPUBLICAN
Register of Probate and Insolvency (To Fill Vacancy)

Barnstable County

Is

Cities and Jm ^ ^
Towns wo ^ M

u, < 5

Barnstable 2718
Bourne 658
Brewster 330
Chatham 938
Dennis 911
Eastham 279
Falmouth 1201
Harwich 1 194
Mashpee 125
Orleans 609
Provincetown 85
Sandwich 401
Truro 65
Wellfleet 135
Yarmouth 1 574

Totals 1 1223

548
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REPUBLICAN

Sheriff(To Fill Vacancy)

Middlesex County

Cities and
Towns

Acton
Arlington . . . .

Ashby
Ashland
Ayer
Bedford
Belmont
Billerica
Boxborough . .

Burlington . . .

Cambridge . . .

Carlisle
Chelmsford . . .

Concord
Dracut
Dunstable ....
Everett
Framingham . .

Groton
Holliston
Hopkinton . . .

Hudson
Lexington ....
Lincoln
Littleton
Lowell
Malden
Marlborough
Maynard
Medford
Melrose
Natick
Newton
North Reading
Pepperell
Reading
Sherborn
Shirley
Somerville. . . .

Stoneham
Stow
Sudbury
Tewksbury . . . .

Townsend
Tyngsborough. .

Wakefield
Waltham
Watertown . . . .

Wayland
Westford
Weston
Wilmington . . .

Winchester . . . .

WOBURN

Totals

C^ c
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REPUBLICAN

County Commissioner (1) {To Fill Vacancy)

Worcester County

Cities and
Towns

Ashburnham. . . .

Athol
Auburn
Barre
Berlin
Blackstone
Bolton
Boylston
Brookfield
Charlton
Clinton
Douglas
Dudley
East Brookfield. .

FiTCHBURC
Gardner
Grafton
Hardwick
Harvard
Holden
Hopedale
Hubbardston . . .

Lancaster
Leicester
Leominster ....
Lunenburg
Mendon
Milford
Millbury
Millville
New Braintree . .

North Brookfield
Northborough. . .

Northbridge ....
Oakham
Oxford
Paxton
Petersham
Phillipston
Princeton
Royalston
Rutland
Shrewsbury
Southborough. . .

Southbridge . . . .

Spencer
Sterling
Sturbridge
Sutton
Templeton
Upton
Uxbridge
Warren
Webster
West Boylston . .

West Brookfield .

Westborough . . .

Westminster . . . .

Winchendon . . . .

Worcester

Totals

o
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NUMBER OF VOTES

RECEIVED BY EACH

DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE FOR NOMINATION

FOR A STATE OFFICE

AT THE

STATE PRIMARY
SEPT. 15, 1970

CHAPTER 86, ACTS OF 1960

ARRANGED BY CITIES, TOWNS AND DISTRICTS
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DEMOCRATIC
Senator In Congress

Barnstable County Bristol County

Cities and
Towns

22

UJ

Barnstable 654
Bourne 291
Brewster 59
Chatham 152
Dennis 303
Eastham 49
Falmouth 717
Harwich 189
Mashpee 64
Orleans 72
Provincetown 150
Sandwich 116
Truro 47
Wellfleet 69
Yarmouth 514

Totals 3446

c

<
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DEMOCRATIC

Senator in Congress— Continued

Essex County Hampden County

Cities and
Towns

S2
•a o

Amesbury 333
Andover 1214
Beverly 1748
Boxford 66
Danvers 1675
Essex 48
Georgetown 179
Gloucester 1579
Groveland 267
Hamilton 179
Haverhill 3147
Ipswich 460
Lawrence 1 1404
Lynn 12397
Lynnfield 508
Manchester 182
Marblehead 1092
Merrimac 123
Methiien 5071
Middlelon 125
Nahant 560
Newbury 127
Newburyport .... 839
North Andover. . . . 1269
Peabody 6938
Rockport 291
Rowley 88
Salem 7491
Salisbury 124
Saugus 1531
Swampscott 1 152
Topsfield 154
Wenham 70
West Newbury .... 69

Totals 62500

— 95
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DEMOCRATIC

Senator in Congress— Continued

Middlesex County Norfolk County

Cities and
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DEMOCRATIC

Senator in Congress— Concluded

Suffolk County Aggregate of Votes

Cities and
Towns

UJ

Boston 7631

1

Chelsea 5355
Revere 6308
Winthrop 2067

Totals 90041

CQ

41372
1973
2472
804

Worcester County

Ashburnham 213
Athol 198
Auburn 1048
Barre 146
Berlin 68
Blackstone 498
Bolton 119
Boylston 129
Brookfield 71
Charlton 129
Clinton 2037
Douglas 135
Dudley 371
East Brookfield. . . 123
FiTCHBURG 4098
Gardner 2223
Grafton 571
Hardwick 157
Harvard 185
Holden 352
Hopedale 135
Hubbardston .... 34
Lancaster 235
Leicester 756
Leominster 2676
Lunenburg 331
Mendon 39
Milford 1154
Millbury 862
Millville 181
New Braintree ... 30
North Brookfield . 304
Northborough. ... 310
Northbridge 422
Oakham 25
Oxford 427
Paxton 166
Petersham 27
Phillipston 17
Princeton 40
Royalston 19
Rutland 122
Shrewsbury 1628
Southborough. . . . 210
Southbridge 802
Spencer 593
Sterling 190
Sturbridge 152
Sutton 191

Templeton 221
Upton 94
Uxbridge 644
Warren 489
Webster 718
West Boylston ... 263
West Brookfield . . 97
Westborough .... 369
Westminster 247
Winchendon 234
Worcester 20940

Totals 49265

117683
7330
8780
2871

2 46621 136664

— 55
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DEMOCRATIC
Governor

Barnstable County

Q M

Cities and
Towns

Barnstable . .

Bourne
Brewster ....
Chatham ....
Dennis
Eastham ....
Falmouth . . .

Harwich ....
Mashpee ....
Orleans
Provincetown
Sandwich . . .

Truro
Wellfleet
Yarmouth . . .

Totals ....


